F DRM P (1) H1595 1 31-92	01-31-2003	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN <sup>*</sup> Patent <b>and</b>	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab ⊹ettings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		i NLY	*	▼
To the Honorable Commissio	102352666	ord the attached or	iginal documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.22.03	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
Rafael M. Ramirez		Name: Litelab C		S. P. TO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   Yes				29/17
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 251	Elm Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Buffalo	State: NYZ	ZIP: 14203-1675
Execution Date: December	20, 2002	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	XSI No
4. Application number(s) or patent  If this document is being filed together.	(V 9) 1 1 1 7 Z	4677 e execution date of the applic	ation is: December	er 20, 2002
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Ø1/2 1/2003 MBERHE 00000101 29174	677 \			
02 FI :8021	40.00 DP			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to woncerning document should be Name: Phillips, Lytle</li> </ol>	e mailed:	Total number of applicat     e	tions and patents invol	ved: 1
& Huber LLP Internal Address: Intellec	tual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$_40.	00
Group	⊠x Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit acc	count
Str∋et Address: 3400 HSB	C Center	8. Deposit account numb	per:	
City: Buffalo	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.		nation is true and correct and		_
ichael J. Berchou, Reg	No. 48,233	Signature	January <b>2</b>	
Name or Ferson Signing		J	es comprising cover shee	1 1 11

REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0448

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, RAFAEL M. RAMIREZ, of 182 Garfield Place, Apt. 2F, Brooklyn, New York 11215, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a POWER SOURCE FOR LIGHTING TRACK OR BUSWAY, for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LITELAB CORPORATION, a New York corporation, of 251 Elm Street, Buffalo, New York 14203-1675, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and do hereby assign, sell and set over, unto the said LITELAB CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application for the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the day of December, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and any Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LITELAB CORPORATION; for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said LITELAB CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND I agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing continuations and divisions of said application for patent, for interference or proceedings, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

AND I do further understand that in executing this document, I am transferring my entire interest in and to said invention and application(s) to the assignee hereof, and that the attorney(s) that I have appointed in said application(s) also represent the assignee and any co-inventor(s) identified in said application(s). I consent to such multiple representation

PATENT REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0449 for the purpose of prosecuting said application(s), and do hereby authorize said attorney(s) to take all future instructions from the assignee. I am unaware of any potential interest that I may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of the assignee with respect to the prosecution of this application(s), and I further acknowledge that, prior to executing this document, I did not seek or obtain any legal advice from said attorney(s) with respect to this assignment, and that I had been informed of our right to seek independent counsel of my own choosing and at my own personal expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals

Rafael M. Ramirez

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS:
COUNTY OF )

On this A day of Delphy, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, RAFAEL M. RAMIREZ, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notangar Public State of New York
Qualified in Eric County

My Commission Expires 11-32-06

1245229.01

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003**